Tratado, es “ el punto en que dicho 
rio (Bravo 6 Grande del NorteJ corta el lindero meridional del Nuevo Me¬ 
jico,*’ siendo de advertir que la distaucia de este punto, bacia el eji del 
hecho qne actualmente recorre el rio, en la direccion del mismo paralelo, 
es la de (219m.4) doscientos diez y nueve metros y cuatro desimos, con- 
siguientimente bacia a la parte oriental de dicbo punto. Para mayor 
solemnidad de este acto, lo presenciaron como testigos por parte de 
Mejico, el Sr. Dn. Juan Jose Saucbez, gefe politico del canton Bravos, 
en el estado Cbihuabua, como primera autoridad de este lugar y por

[...]

cordance with the provisions of article Y of said treaty, is “ the point 
at which said river (Bravo or Grande del Norte) intersects the southern 
line of New Mexico,” it being understood that the distance from this 
point from which the river now runs, in the direction of the same parallel, 
is (219m.4) two hundred and nineteen and four-tenth meters, conse¬ 
quently to the east of said point. For the greater solemnity of this 
act, there were present as witnesses, on the part of Mexico, Juan Jose 
Sanchez, political chief of the Bravos district of the State of Chihua¬ 
hua, as the chief authority of this place, and on behalf of the United